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Hernando County Fire and Emergency Services

License Number: ALS2703

Data As Of 12/13/2025
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue
Date

Address of Record

Discipline on File

Secondary Locations

Address

9490 Eldridge Road
SPRING HILL, FL 34608
Address

1479 Parker Avenue
SPRING HILL, FL 34607
Address

26671 Mondon Hill Road
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601
Address

85 Veterans Avenue
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601
Address

3451 Shoal Line Blvd. Station #15
HERNANDO BEACH, FL 34607
Address

3001 Broad Street
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604
Address

6335 Ovenbird Road
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34613
Address

24064 Lake Lindsey Road
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601
Address

3445 Bob Hartung Court
SPRING HILL, FL 34606
Address

5083 Mariner Blvd.
SPRING HILL, FL 34608
Address

15370 Centralia Road
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34614
Address

13240 Spring Hill Drive
SPRING HILL, FL 34609
Address

EMS Service Provider (ALS)
ALS2703

Clear/

Transport

9/11/2026

09/12/2000

15470 Flight Path Drive
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604
Yes



6388 Barclay Avenue
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34613
Address

32409 Cortez Blvd.
RIDGE MANOR, FL 33523
Address

7300 Winter Street
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34613
Address

60 Veterans Avenue
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name License Profession City State Case # Action Taken
HERNANDO COUNTY 2703 ALS - EMS BROOKSVILLE FL 201414317  FINE

FIRE AND RESCUE

DISTRICT

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1BAKFCKA87F243068 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 6622 2/28/2022
1FDXE4FN1RDD00299 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27418 9/17/2025
1FDXE4FN1TDD05722 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27577 11/12/2025
1FDXE4FN2PDD25113 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24910 2/10/2023
1FDXE4FN2TDD05731 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27578 11/12/2025
1FDXE4FN2TDD14297 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27580 11/12/2025
1FDXE4FN6PDD25101 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24911 2/10/2023
1FDXE4FN7TDD05725 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27579 11/12/2025
1FDXE4FN8RDD00297 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 26362 9/12/2024
1FVACWDTOFHGA7144 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27570 11/5/2025
1FVACWDT2FHGA7145 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 18532 7/30/2014
1FVACWDT5GHHD7714 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19613 11/23/2015
1FVACWDT5HHJID9069 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20357 12/22/2016
1FVACWDT6HHJID8772 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20356 12/22/2016


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1FVACWDT7GHHD7715
1FVAG5FE5JHIX4525
1GB6GUCG8H1211009
1GB6GUCG8H1211950
1HA6GUC76MN013068
THA6GUC79MN012920
1HA6GUCG3HN009369
1THA6GUCG5HN008644
1THAB6GUCG5HN009342
1THA6GUCGE6HN009298
1HA6GUCG6LN004112
1THA6GUCGS8LN003916
1HHA6GUC76MNO013068
1S9A1BN5M3003030
1S9A1BNDOL3003032
1S9A1BND5M3003030
1S9A1BND8P3003205
1S9A1BND9E1003030
1S9A1BND9L3003031
1S9A1BNDIN3003016
1S9A1BNDOL3003032
1S9A3JINE7P1003009
1S9Z1BND7P3003180
3HAMNAALOEL755690
3HAMNAAL4EL 755689
44KFT4286AWZ21904
4EN6AAA85F 1009152
4ENBGAAA88JJ001412
4EN6AAAB9F 1009560
4P1CDO01F46A006513
4P1CD01SX6A005962
4P1CE01T87A007586
4P1CJ01A1EA014516
4P1CJ01A3EA014517
4P1CJ01A5DA013478
4P1CJ01A7DA013479
4P1CT02E93A002848
4P1CU01E65A005255

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
19612
21430
20937
21141
24209
24208
22205
22203
22204
22206
27576
23029
25892
27417
22859
23583
25731
20662
27106
24207
26061
25254
25732
17941
17940
16188
19206
21429
19551
23133
23584
23337
18562
18563
17883
17884
17725
17728

Effective Date
11/23/2015
5/2/2018
9/18/2017
12/5/2017
2/28/2022
2/28/2022
5/23/2019
5/23/2019
5/23/2019
5/23/2019
11/12/2025
6/16/2020
3/21/2024
9/17/2025
3/17/2020
3/12/2021
1/17/2024
5/10/2017
6/2/2025
2/28/2022
5/29/2024
8/3/2023
1/17/2024
6/4/2013
6/4/2013
8/26/2010
7/10/2015
5/2/2018
10/22/2015
8/24/2020
3/12/2021
12/2/2020
8/22/2014
8/22/2014
4/22/2013
4/22/2013
12/27/2012
12/27/2012
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