



Hernando County Fire and Emergency Services

License Number: ALS2703

Data As Of 4/21/2026

Profession	EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License	ALS2703
License Status	Clear/
Qualifications	Transport
License Expiration Date	9/11/2026
License Original Issue Date	09/12/2000
Address of Record	15470 Flight Path Drive BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604
Discipline on File	Yes

Secondary Locations

[Address](#)

9490 Eldridge Road
SPRING HILL, FL 34608

[Address](#)

1479 Parker Avenue
SPRING HILL, FL 34607

[Address](#)

26671 Mondon Hill Road
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

[Address](#)

6335 Ovenbird Road
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34613

[Address](#)

85 Veterans Avenue
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

[Address](#)

3451 Shoal Line Blvd. Station #15
HERNANDO BEACH, FL 34607

[Address](#)

3001 Broad Street
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604

[Address](#)

24064 Lake Lindsey Road
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

[Address](#)

3445 Bob Hartung Court
SPRING HILL, FL 34606

[Address](#)

5083 Mariner Blvd.
SPRING HILL, FL 34608

[Address](#)

15370 Centralia Road
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34614

[Address](#)

13240 Spring Hill Drive
SPRING HILL, FL 34609

[Address](#)

6388 Barclay Avenue
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34613

[Address](#)

32409 Cortez Blvd.
RIDGE MANOR, FL 33523

[Address](#)

7300 Winter Street
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34613

[Address](#)

60 Veterans Avenue
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case #	Action Taken
HERNANDO COUNTY FIRE AND RESCUE DISTRICT	2703	ALS - EMS	BROOKSVILLE	FL	201414317	FINE

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BENNETT, RODERICK NEAL	PRIMARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	98577	09/24/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1BAKFCKA87F243068	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6622	2/28/2022
1FDXE4FN1RDD00299	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27418	9/17/2025
1FDXE4FN1TDD05722	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27577	11/12/2025
1FDXE4FN2PDD25113	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24910	2/10/2023
1FDXE4FN2TDD05731	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27578	11/12/2025
1FDXE4FN2TDD14297	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27580	11/12/2025
1FDXE4FN6PDD25101	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24911	2/10/2023
1FDXE4FN7TDD05725	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27579	11/12/2025
1FDXE4FN8RDD00297	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26362	9/12/2024

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FVACWDT0FHGA7144	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27570	11/5/2025
1FVACWDT2FHGA7145	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18532	7/30/2014
1FVACWDT5GHHD7714	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19613	11/23/2015
1FVACWDT5HHJD9069	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20357	12/22/2016
1FVACWDT6HHJD8772	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20356	12/22/2016
1FVACWDT7GHHD7715	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19612	11/23/2015
1FVAG5FE5JHJX4525	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21430	5/2/2018
1GB6GUCG8H1211009	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20937	9/18/2017
1GB6GUCG8H1211950	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21141	12/5/2017
1HA6GUC76MN013068	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24209	2/28/2022
1HA6GUC79MN012920	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24208	2/28/2022
1HA6GUCG3HN009369	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22205	5/23/2019
1HA6GUCG5HN008644	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22203	5/23/2019
1HA6GUCG5HN009342	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22204	5/23/2019
1HA6GUCG6HN009298	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22206	5/23/2019
1HA6GUCG6LN004112	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27576	11/12/2025
1HA6GUCG8LN003916	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23029	6/16/2020
1HHA6GUC76MN013068	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25892	3/21/2024
1S9A1BN5M3003030	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27417	9/17/2025
1S9A1BND0L3003032	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22859	3/17/2020
1S9A1BND5M3003030	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23583	3/12/2021
1S9A1BND8P3003205	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25731	1/17/2024
1S9A1BND9E1003030	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20662	5/10/2017
1S9A1BND9L3003031	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27106	6/2/2025
1S9A1BND9N3003016	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24207	2/28/2022
1S9A1BNDOL3003032	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26061	5/29/2024
1S9A3JNE7P1003009	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25254	8/3/2023
1S9A3LNE1S2003151	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27686	12/23/2025
1S9A3LNE3S2003152	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27685	12/23/2025
1S9A3LNE5S2003153	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27684	12/23/2025
1S9Z1BND7P3003180	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25732	1/17/2024
3HAMNAAL0EL755690	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17941	6/4/2013
3HAMNAAL4EL755689	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17940	6/4/2013
44KFT4286AWZ21904	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16188	8/26/2010
4EN6AAA85F1009152	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19206	7/10/2015
4EN6AAA88JJ001412	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21429	5/2/2018
4EN6AAA89F1009560	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19551	10/22/2015
4P1CD01F46A006513	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23133	8/24/2020
4P1CD01SX6A005962	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23584	3/12/2021
4P1CE01T87A007586	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23337	12/2/2020
4P1CJ01A1EA014516	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18562	8/22/2014
4P1CJ01A3EA014517	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18563	8/22/2014
4P1CJ01A5DA013478	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17883	4/22/2013
4P1CJ01A7DA013479	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17884	4/22/2013
4P1CT02E93A002848	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17725	12/27/2012
4P1CU01E65A005255	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17728	12/27/2012

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of

Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.

Secondary Locations

[Address](#)

9490 Eldridge Road
SPRING HILL, FL 34608

[Address](#)

1479 Parker Avenue
SPRING HILL, FL 34607

[Address](#)

26671 Mondon Hill Road
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

[Address](#)

6335 Ovenbird Road
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34613

[Address](#)

85 Veterans Avenue
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

[Address](#)

3451 Shoal Line Blvd. Station #15
HERNANDO BEACH, FL 34607

[Address](#)

3001 Broad Street
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34604

[Address](#)

24064 Lake Lindsey Road
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

[Address](#)

3445 Bob Hartung Court
SPRING HILL, FL 34606

[Address](#)

5083 Mariner Blvd.
SPRING HILL, FL 34608

[Address](#)

15370 Centralia Road
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34614

[Address](#)

13240 Spring Hill Drive
SPRING HILL, FL 34609

[Address](#)

6388 Barclay Avenue
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34613

[Address](#)

32409 Cortez Blvd.
RIDGE MANOR, FL 33523

[Address](#)

7300 Winter Street
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34613

[Address](#)

60 Veterans Avenue
BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

Name	License	Profession	City	State	Case #	Action Taken
HERNANDO COUNTY FIRE AND RESCUE DISTRICT	2703	ALS - EMS	BROOKSVILLE	FL	201414317	FINE

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance
Public Records
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BENNETT, RODERICK NEAL	PRIMARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	98577	09/24/2024

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1BAKFCKA87F243068	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6622	2/28/2022
1FDXE4FN1RDD00299	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27418	9/17/2025
1FDXE4FN1TDD05722	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27577	11/12/2025
1FDXE4FN2PDD25113	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24910	2/10/2023
1FDXE4FN2TDD05731	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27578	11/12/2025
1FDXE4FN2TDD14297	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27580	11/12/2025
1FDXE4FN6PDD25101	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24911	2/10/2023
1FDXE4FN7TDD05725	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27579	11/12/2025
1FDXE4FN8RDD00297	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26362	9/12/2024
1FVACWDT0FHGA7144	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27570	11/5/2025
1FVACWDT2FHGA7145	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18532	7/30/2014
1FVACWDT5GHHD7714	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19613	11/23/2015
1FVACWDT5HHJD9069	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20357	12/22/2016
1FVACWDT6HHJD8772	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20356	12/22/2016
1FVACWDT7GHHD7715	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19612	11/23/2015
1FVAG5FE5JHJX4525	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21430	5/2/2018
1GB6GUCG8H1211009	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20937	9/18/2017
1GB6GUCG8H1211950	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21141	12/5/2017
1HA6GUC76MN013068	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24209	2/28/2022
1HA6GUC79MN012920	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24208	2/28/2022
1HA6GUCG3HN009369	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22205	5/23/2019
1HA6GUCG5HN008644	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22203	5/23/2019
1HA6GUCG5HN009342	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22204	5/23/2019

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1HA6GUCG6HN009298	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22206	5/23/2019
1HA6GUCG6LN004112	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27576	11/12/2025
1HA6GUCG8LN003916	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23029	6/16/2020
1HHA6GUC76MN013068	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25892	3/21/2024
1S9A1BN5M3003030	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27417	9/17/2025
1S9A1BND0L3003032	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22859	3/17/2020
1S9A1BND5M3003030	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23583	3/12/2021
1S9A1BND8P3003205	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25731	1/17/2024
1S9A1BND9E1003030	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20662	5/10/2017
1S9A1BND9L3003031	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27106	6/2/2025
1S9A1BND9N3003016	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24207	2/28/2022
1S9A1BNDOL3003032	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26061	5/29/2024
1S9A3JNE7P1003009	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25254	8/3/2023
1S9A3LNE1S2003151	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27686	12/23/2025
1S9A3LNE3S2003152	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27685	12/23/2025
1S9A3LNE5S2003153	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27684	12/23/2025
1S9Z1BND7P3003180	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25732	1/17/2024
3HAMNAAL0EL755690	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17941	6/4/2013
3HAMNAAL4EL755689	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17940	6/4/2013
44KFT4286AWZ21904	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	16188	8/26/2010
4EN6AAA85F1009152	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19206	7/10/2015
4EN6AAA88JJ001412	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21429	5/2/2018
4EN6AAA89F1009560	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19551	10/22/2015
4P1CD01F46A006513	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23133	8/24/2020
4P1CD01SX6A005962	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23584	3/12/2021
4P1CE01T87A007586	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23337	12/2/2020
4P1CJ01A1EA014516	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18562	8/22/2014
4P1CJ01A3EA014517	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18563	8/22/2014
4P1CJ01A5DA013478	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17883	4/22/2013
4P1CJ01A7DA013479	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17884	4/22/2013
4P1CT02E93A002848	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17725	12/27/2012
4P1CU01E65A005255	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	17728	12/27/2012

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.